
SOT-323 Plastic-Encapsulate Diodes 

SWITCHING DIODE 

 Bias circuits

 Protection circuits

MARKING: K 

+ - 

Maximum Ratings @Ta=25℃ 

Parameter Symbol Limit Unit 

Non-Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRM 20 V 

Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 

DC Blocking Voltage 

VRRM 

VR 
20 V 

Forward Continuous Current IFM 100 mA 

Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current @t=8.3ms IFSM 2.0 A 

Average Rectified Output Current IO 100 mA 

Power Dissipation PD 200 mW 

Thermal resistance From Junction to ambient RθJA 625 ℃/W 

Operation Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ,TSTG -55~+150 ℃ 

Electrical Characteristics @Ta=25℃ 

Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Conditions 

Reverse breakdown voltage V (BR) 20 V IR=100μA 

Forward voltage VF 1 V IF=10mA 

Reverse current IR 0.1 uA VR=15V 

SOT-323 
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Typical Characteristics 

0.2 0.4 0.8 1.0
0.1

1

10

100

0 5 15 20
1

10

100

1000

10000

0 25 50 75 100 125 150
0

50

100

150

200

250

40 8 12 16 20
1.0

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

FO
R

W
A

R
D

 C
U

R
R

E
N

T 
   

  I
F   

  (
m

A)

0.6

FORWARD VOLTAGE    VF   (V)

Ta=100℃

Ta=25℃

Forward Ch  aracteristics

R
EV

ER
SE

 C
U

R
R

EN
T 

  I
R
   

 (n
A)

10

REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)

Ta=25℃

Ta=100℃

Reverse  Ch  aracteristics

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta   (℃)

PO
W

ER
 D

IS
SI

PA
TI

O
N

   
 P

D
   

 (W
)

Power De  rating CurveCapacitance C haracteristics

JU
N

C
TI

O
N

 C
A

P
A

C
IT

A
N

C
E

C
J   

 (p
F)

REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)

Ta=25℃
f=1MHz

03.2024 2/4

 KINGWELL TECHNOLOGY CORP., LTD.
http://www.kingwell-tw.com.tw 

Rer.A Kingwell Corp.

 DA204U



SOT-323 Package Outline Dimensions 

Min Max Min Max
A 0.900 1.100 0.035 0.043

A1 0.000 0.100 0.000 0.004
A2 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039
b 0.200 0.400 0.008 0.016
c 0.080 0.150 0.003 0.006
D 2.000 2.200 0.079 0.087
E 1.150 1.350 0.045 0.053

E1 2.150 2.450 0.085 0.096
e

e1 1.200 1.400 0.047 0.055
L

L1 0.260 0.460 0.010 0.018
θ 0° 8° 0° 8°

0.525 REF 0.021 REF

Symbol Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches

0.650 TYP 0.026 TYP

SOT-323 Suggested Pad Layout 
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SOT-323 Tape and Reel
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